

TIP NO

16.472 MILES

FED AID NO

STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING

54 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY & SECONDARY ROUTES IN FRANKLIN GRANVILLE AND WAKE COUNTIES

				SUNROCK INDUSTRIES LLC DBA CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC RALEIGH, NC			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC CHARLOTTE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			68,403.00		110,000.00		105,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	52	TON	78.00	4,056.00	150.00	7,800.00	80.00	4,160.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	3,944	SY	3.30	13,015.20	2.50	9,860.00	4.25	16,762.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 1.25" MILLING	54	SY	80.00	4,320.00	10.00	540.00	10.00	540.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 1.5" MILLING	727	SY	13.50	9,814.50	10.00	7,270.00	10.00	7,270.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,021	SY	8.60	60,380.60	10.00	70,210.00	10.75	75,475.75
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	17,586	TON	61.00	1,072,746.00	64.50	1,134,297.00	59.00	1,037,574.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,157	TON	515.00	595,855.00	415.00	480,155.00	610.00	705,770.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	291	TON	194.00	56,454.00	275.00	80,025.00	175.00	50,925.00
0012	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	137	LF	60.00	8,220.00	60.00	8,220.00	60.00	8,220.00
0013	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	42	SY	100.00	4,200.00	100.00	4,200.00	100.00	4,200.00
0014	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	8	EA	2,300.00	18,400.00	2,300.00	18,400.00	2,300.00	18,400.00
0015	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	12	SY	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00
0016	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	21	SY	125.00	2,625.00	125.00	2,625.00	125.00	2,625.00
0017	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	24	LF	75.00	1,800.00	75.00	1,800.00	75.00	1,800.00
0018	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 8"X12" CONCRETE CURB	15	LF	70.00	1,050.00	70.00	1,050.00	70.00	1,050.00
0019	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	5	EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
0020	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00
0021	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	21	EA	600.00	12,600.00	600.00	12,600.00	600.00	12,600.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,846	SF	7.75	14,306.50	7.35	13,568.10	7.30	13,475.80
0023	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	38	LF	30.00	1,140.00	30.00	1,140.00	30.00	1,140.00
0024	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			73,600.00		103,170.00		75,000.00
0025	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	2	EA	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
0026	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE	5	EA	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	113,130	LF	0.56	63,352.80	0.56	63,352.80	0.60	67,878.00
0028	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	19,490	LF	0.86	16,761.40	0.86	16,761.40	0.90	17,541.00
0029	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	70	LF	2.50	175.00	2.50	175.00	2.50	175.00
0030	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	90	LF	3.50	315.00	3.50	315.00	3.50	315.00
0031	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	30	LF	16.00	480.00	16.00	480.00	16.00	480.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	13	EA	140.00	1,820.00	140.00	1,820.00	140.00	1,820.00

TIP NO

16.472 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING

54 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY & SECONDARY ROUTES IN FRANKLIN GRANVILLE AND WAKE COUNTIES

					SUNROCK INDUSTRIES LLC DBA CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC RALEIGH, NC			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC CHARLOTTE, NC	
0033	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) YIELD LINE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" 90 MILS	12	LF	16.00	192.00	16.00	192.00	16.00	192.00
0034	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) INLAID CRADLE MARKERS	470	EA	39.00	18,330.00	39.00	18,330.00	39.00	18,330.00
0035	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10.44	SMI	5,180.00	54,079.20	3,480.00	36,331.20	4,000.00	41,760.00
0036	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	1,017	TON	25.00	25,425.00	22.50	22,882.50	50.00	50,850.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,214,966.20	TOTAL	2,238,620.00	TOTAL	2,352,378.55
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,214,966.20	SUB-TOTAL	2,238,620.00	SUB-TOTAL	2,352,378.55

2025CPT.05.17.10351.1, 2025CPT.05.17.20351.1, 2025CPT.05.17.20391.1,
2025CPT.05.17.20921.1

TIP NO

16.472 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING

54 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY & SECONDARY ROUTES IN FRANKLIN GRANVILLE AND WAKE COUNTIES

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			120,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	52	TON	100.00	5,200.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	3,944	SY	5.80	22,875.20
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 1.25" MILLING	54	SY	26.00	1,404.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 1.5" MILLING	727	SY	15.00	10,905.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,021	SY	5.00	35,105.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	17,586	TON	60.00	1,055,160.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,157	TON	550.00	636,350.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	291	TON	300.00	87,300.00
0012	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	137	LF	60.00	8,220.00
0013	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	42	SY	100.00	4,200.00
0014	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	8	EA	2,300.00	18,400.00
0015	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	12	SY	150.00	1,800.00
0016	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	21	SY	125.00	2,625.00
0017	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	24	LF	75.00	1,800.00
0018	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 8"X12" CONCRETE CURB	15	LF	70.00	1,050.00
0019	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	5	EA	1,500.00	7,500.00
0020	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00
0021	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	21	EA	600.00	12,600.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,846	SF	4.00	7,384.00
0023	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	38	LF	30.00	1,140.00
0024	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			191,000.00
0025	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	2	EA	150.00	300.00
0026	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE	5	EA	50.00	250.00
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	113,130	LF	0.56	63,352.80
0028	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	19,490	LF	0.86	16,761.40
0029	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	70	LF	2.50	175.00
0030	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	90	LF	3.50	315.00
0031	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	30	LF	16.00	480.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	13	EA	140.00	1,820.00

2025CPT.05.17.10351.1, 2025CPT.05.17.20351.1, 2025CPT.05.17.20391.1,
2025CPT.05.17.20921.1

TIP NO

16.472 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING

54 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY & SECONDARY ROUTES IN FRANKLIN GRANVILLE AND WAKE COUNTIES

						FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	
0033	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) YIELD LINE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" 90 MILS	12	LF	16.00	192.00
0034	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) INLAID CRADLE MARKERS	470	EA	39.00	18,330.00
0035	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10.44	SMI	3,500.00	36,540.00
0036	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	1,017	TON	40.00	40,680.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,412,414.40
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,412,414.40
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL	
SUNROCK INDUSTRIES LLC DBA CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC						1	2,214,966.20
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						2	2,238,620.00
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC						3	2,352,378.55
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY						4	2,412,414.40